
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084500-2025 

Award

Supply of x280 Gore-tex Remedia Filter Bags

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-084500
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e4c3 (view related notices)
Published 18 December 2025, 3:04pm

Scope 

Reference

PA3647

Description

Supply of x280 Gore-tex Remedia Filter Bags in support of the Dstl Incinerator Facility.

Award dates incorrect due to system access issues.

Actual award decision date is in line with Transparency Notice; standstill period was
20/11/2025 - 01/12/2025

Actual contract signed date was 05/12/2025.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084500-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084500-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e4c3


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Supply of x280 Gore-tex Remedia Filter Bags

Supplier

W.L. Gore & Associates Gmbh

Contract value

£263,290 excluding VAT

£315,948 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 31 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026

3 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

18930000 - Sacks and bags

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Defence and security



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

W.L. Gore & Associates Gmbh

Companies House: 00856254

Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 24

Putzbrunn

85640

Germany

Email: pcollins@wlgore.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

not applicable

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:pcollins@wlgore.com


Page 5 to 5

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDDM-1961-MTLN

Porton Down

Salisbury

SP4 0JQ

United Kingdom

Email: DSTLCommercialServices@dstl.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-science-and-technology-laborator

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DSTLCommercialServices@dstl.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-science-and-technology-laborator
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply of x280 Gore-tex Remedia Filter Bags
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	W.L. Gore & Associates Gmbh

	Contracting authority
	Defence Science and Technology Laboratory


		2025-12-19T11:16:17+0000
	TCPDF




